

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4132 OF 2025

ANANDA DATTA TOTAWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. D. Sonkawade h/f. Mr. S. G. Jayewar, Advocate for Petitioner
Ms. V. N Patil Jadhav, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 26.03.2025

PER COURT :

- . The petitioner is challenging the order of invalidation.
2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 16.07.2025
3. Learned AGP waives service for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. The petitioner shall not be terminated from the employment on the basis of order of invalidation, till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/