



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.4132 OF 2025

ANANDA DATTA TOTAWAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A.D. Sonkadade h/f.  
Mr. Jayewar Sainath Gangadhar  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. R.K. Ingole  
...

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 07.07.2025

**PER COURT:**

Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.3. Hence service is complete. List the matter on 04.08.2025. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)