

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

\*\*\*

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Smt. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. D. Raut, AGP for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 11627 OF 2021	24.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 2715 OF 2023	
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 3106 OF 2023	
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 3117 OF 2023	
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 4639 OF 2023	
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 5024 OF 2023	
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 5039 OF 2023	
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2023	

87	WRIT PETITION NO. 5426 OF 2023	24.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
88	WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2023	
89	WRIT PETITION NO. 5732 OF 2023	
90	WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2023	25.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
91	WRIT PETITION NO. 6384 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6406 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6388 OF 2023	
92	WRIT PETITION NO. 6704 OF 2023	
93	WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023	
94	WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2023	
95	WRIT PETITION NO. 9157 OF 2023	
96	WRIT PETITION NO. 9776 OF 2023	
97	WRIT PETITION NO. 9798 OF 2023	
99	WRIT PETITION NO. 11675 OF 2023	
100	WRIT PETITION NO. 11861 OF 2023	
101	WRIT PETITION NO. 11979 OF 2023	
102	WRIT PETITION NO. 12243 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 1254 OF 2024 IN WP/12243/2023	26.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
103	WRIT PETITION NO. 13155 OF 2023	
104	WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2023	
105	WRIT PETITION NO. 14624 OF 2023	
106	WRIT PETITION NO. 15794 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 9325 OF 2022 WITH CA NO. 8085 OF 2025 IN WP/9325/2022	
107	WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2025	
108	WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 2025	
109	WRIT PETITION NO. 1965 OF 2025	
110	WRIT PETITION NO. 3419 OF 2025	
111	WRIT PETITION NO. 3621 OF 2025	
112	WRIT PETITION NO. 3792 OF 2025	
113	WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2025	29.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
114	WRIT PETITION NO. 5249 OF 2025	
116	WRIT PETITION NO. 6162 OF 2025	
117	WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2025	
119	PIL NO. 24 OF 2014	
120	PIL NO. 37 OF 2020 WITH CA NO. 6685 OF 2019 IN PIL/37/2020	
121	PIL NO. 31 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 7106 OF 2023	

<p>IN PIL/31/2023 WITH PIL NO. 11 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 10690 OF 2023 IN PIL/11/2023</p> <p>122 PIL NO. 64 OF 2023</p> <p>123 PIL NO. 53 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 9578 OF 2024 IN PIL/53/2024</p> <p>124 PIL NO. 5 OF 2025</p>	<p>29.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category</p>
<p>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 15432 OF 2019 WITH CA NO. 14862 OF 2022 IN WP/15432/2019</p> <p>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 300 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2021</p> <p>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 2622 OF 2021</p> <p>129 WRIT PETITION NO. 3677 OF 2021</p> <p>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 1043 OF 2023</p> <p>131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2023</p> <p>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8364 OF 2023</p> <p>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 8593 OF 2023</p> <p>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9234 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 11235 OF 2024 IN WP/9234/2023</p> <p>135 WRIT PETITION NO. 11532 OF 2023</p>	<p>30.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>
<p>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 193 OF 2025</p> <p>137 WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2025</p> <p>138 WRIT PETITION NO. 620 OF 2025</p> <p>139 WRIT PETITION NO. 627 OF 2025</p> <p>140 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2025</p> <p>141 WRIT PETITION NO. 1443 OF 2025</p> <p>142 WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2025</p> <p>143 WRIT PETITION NO. 2579 OF 2025</p> <p>144 WRIT PETITION NO. 2661 OF 2025</p> <p>145 WRIT PETITION NO. 2717 OF 2025</p>	<p>01.10.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>
<p>146 WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2025</p> <p>147 WRIT PETITION NO. 2794 OF 2025</p> <p>148 WRIT PETITION NO. 3027 OF 2025</p> <p>149 WRIT PETITION NO. 3261 OF 2025</p> <p>150 WRIT PETITION NO. 3741 OF 2025</p> <p>151 WRIT PETITION NO. 3860 OF 2025</p>	<p>03.10.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>

152 WRIT PETITION NO. 3890 OF 2025 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 4132 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 4614 OF 2025	03.10.2025 in 'due admission' category
156 WRIT PETITION NO. 4647 OF 2025 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2025 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2025 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 5557 OF 2025 161 PIL NO. 9 OF 2017 WITH CA NO. 6407 OF 2024 IN PIL/9/2017 162 PIL NO. 13 OF 2022 163 PIL NO. 18 OF 2023 164 PIL NO. 27 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 6809 OF 2024 IN PIL/27/2023 WITH CA NO. 1364 OF 2024 IN PIL/27/2023 WITH CA NO. 1996 OF 2024 IN PIL/27/2023 165 PIL NO. 1 OF 2025	06.10.2025 in 'due admission' category

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)